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MEMBERSHIP OF THE INSTITUTIONAL ANIMAL CARE AND USE COMMITTEE

DATE: October 26, 2009
NAME OF INSTITUTION: Accuro Farms
ASSURANCE NUMBER:

Chairperson Name, Title, an
Degree/Credentials

Name*: Melissa Puliafico, Chairperson | Address*: 346 Blackmer Road
Southbridge, MA
01550
Title*: Director, Educational Affairs, UMMS
Degree/credentials®: MBA (Melissa Puliafico) | Phone*: Fax*: NA

Name of Member/Code™*

Dr Michael Duggan

1 - This member is employed by a another institution in a non-animal related position

Email*:

| melissa.puliafico@gmail.com
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The PHS Policy IV.A.3.b.(4) describes the nonaffiliated member as “one individual who is not affiliated with the institution in any way other than
as a member of the IACUC, and is not a member of the immediate family of a person who is affiliated with the institution.” The nonaffiliated

member represents the general comn ’: the proper care and use of animafs. he noncdﬁhatedmemberrs (1) not a laboratory
animal user or former user, (2) not stitution, or {3) not an immediate family member of an individual affiliated with the

institution. Immediate family includes pmcnt spouse, ( *h:!d andsrblmg

In evaluating the qualifications of an individual to sei a nonaffiliated member, the Chief Executive Officer should ¢ onfirm the appointee has
no discernible ties or ciigoing offiliation with the institution. Reg ding service of former ¢=mr~! vees or studenis as nonaffiliated members, the
appointing official mu.¢ Lo cscored that the n is not v way oblig 'to the institution. Real or perceived conflicts of interest must be
avoided to ensure the ‘A7 ' the institution’s integrity. Appointment of an individual who is -mu.ubtguomfy unaffifiated is the most effective
way to fulfill the intent of the Policy. Public inember s another term for nonaffilioted member. [See NOT-OD-15-109) Roes Committee #2 meet

the criteria of a non-cffiliated member?

FACILITY AND EPECIES INVENTORY

DATE: October 20, 2018
NAME OF INSTITUTION: Accuro Farms Inc.
ASSURANCE NUMBER:
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Laboratory, Unit, or Gross Square Feet
Building* (including service areas)

9,925
1,200

924

924

924

924

924

Species Housed in Unit
(use complete common
names)

Approx. Average
Daily Inventory

~Swine/Sheep 100
Maintenance B 0
Swine/Sheep/Canine/Rodent | 20
Swine/Sheep/Canine/Rodent 20
Swine/Sheep/Canine/Rodent | 20
Swine/Sheep/Canine/Rodent | 20
Swine/Sheep/Canine/Rodent 20

*Institutions may identify animal areas in any manner, €.g., initials, ID number, etc. However, the name and location must

be provided to OLAW upon request.




